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2001  WISCONSIN  ACT  64
AN ACT relating to: amending and revising section 409.109 (1) (intro.) of the statutes for the purpose of reconciling

conflicts and repelling unintended repeals (Revisor’s Correction Bill).

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1.  409.109 (1) (intro.) of the statutes, as
affected by 2001 Wisconsin Act 10, is amended to read:

409.109 (1)  GENERAL SCOPE OF CHAPTER.  (intro.)
Except as otherwise provided in subs. (3) and (4), and s.

16.63 (4) on transactions involving tobacco settlement
revenues, this chapter applies to:

NOTE: 2001 Wis. Act 10 repealed and recreated chapter
409.  2001 Wis. Act 16, SECTION 3492, amends s. 409.102 (1)
(intro.) as it existed prior to Act 10 and is without effect.  The
subject matter of the former s. 409.102 (1) (intro.), the scope
of chapter 409, is now contained in s. 409.109 (1) (intro.).
This bill inserts the language of Act 16, SECTION 3492, into
that section.

*   Section 991.11,  WISCONSIN STATUTES 1999−00 : Effective date of acts.  “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislature over
the governor’s partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it takes effect shall take effect on the day after its date of publication
as designated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].
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